A BILL FOR AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING AND DIRECTING THE MAYOR AND THE RECORDER TO ENTER INTO A CONTRACT FOR THE PAVING OF CAROLINA STREET FROM NINTH STREET TO TENTH STREET; NINTH STREET FROM CAROLINA TO ACADEMY STREET; FIFTEENTH STREET FROM SHERMAN TO VINE STREET; FOURTEENTH STREET FROM SHERMAN TO VINE STREET; TWELFTH STREET FROM SHERMAN TO VINE STREET; TWELFTH STREET FROM SHERMAN TO MAPLE STREET; ASH PLACE; WENDELL STREET FROM END OF EXISTING PAVING EAST TO SECOND STREET; THIRD STREET FROM WENDELL TO WASSOM STREET; HIATT STREET FROM ELMORE TO MILTON STREET AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY. ACORD ST FOM WALKER RD. TO KOSE DRIVE

ORDINANCE BILL NO. 25 for 1973

ORDINANCE NO.

THE PEOPLE OF THE CITY OF LEBANON DO ORDAIN AS FOLLOWS:

<u>Section 1.</u> That the Mayor and the Recorder of the City of Lebanon are hereby authorized and directed to enter into a Contract with <u>MORSE BROTHERS, INC.</u> for the paving of Carolina Street from Ninth Street to Tenth Street; Ninth Street from Car olina Street to Academy Street; Fifteenth Street from Sherman to Vine Street; Fourteenth Street from Sherman to Vine Street; Twelfth Street from Sherman to Maple Street; Ash Place; Wendell Street from end of existing paving east to Second Street; Third Street from Wendell to Wasson Street; <u>Fost Street from Nilton to Balston Drive</u>; Hiatt Street from Elmore to Milton Street, and to obligate the City of Lebanon for the payment of  $\frac{100,257.93}{100,257.93}$  for said street improvement, and that the Contract shall refer to the plans and specifications heretofore filed by the City Engineer and approved by the Council, and shall be in the following form, ito-wit:

<u>Section 2.</u> That inasmuch as this Contract and the paving of said streets is necessary for the peace, health and safety of the City of Lebanon, an emergency is hereby declared to exist and this Ordinance shall be in full force and effect immediately upon its passage by the Council and approval by the Mayor.

see Contract Documents

Passed by the Council and approved by the Mayor this 7th day of August, 1973.

Juhan Holen Mayor

ATTEST: